108000103038

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Capaigl Instructions to Filips Office.
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·





800137464358

11/03/08--01045--010 **125.00



M. THOMAS

NOV - 4 2008

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJE	INNOCON, LLC	
SCL	(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	DANIEL C. PARRI, ESQ. (Name of Person)	
	(Name of Person)	
,	RAYMOND C. PARRI P.A.	
	(Firm/Company) 1217 PONCE de Leon BIVD. (Address) CLEARWATER, 76 33756	
•	(Address)	
	CLEARWATER, 71 33756	
,	(City/State and Zip Code)	
For furt	ther information concerning this matter, please call:	of o
DA.	NIEL C. PARRI ESg. at (727) 586-4224 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	A () M
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	Ċ.
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:	7
\$125.	00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$155.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$160.00 Filing Fee \\ Certificate of Status \\ (additional copy is enclosed) \\ (additional copy is enclosed) \\ (additional copy is enclosed)	06:2
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

Articles of Organization of Innocon, LLC

The undersigned, under the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Act"), for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, do set forth the following:

Article I Name

The name of the limited liability company is Innocon, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

Article II Duration

Unless earlier terminated under the Act or the Operating Agreement, the period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

Article III Purpose

The purpose for which the Company is organized is to engage in any and all business and activities permitted by the Act and any other applicable laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.

Article IV Address Of Place Of Business

The mailing address for the Company is 7625 Tall Tree Court, Port Richey, FL 34668, and the street address of the place of business for the Company is 7625 Tall Tree Court, Port Richey, FL 34668.

Article V Registered Agent

The initial registered agent-in Florida for the Company is James V. Nichols and the initial registered office is located at 7625 Tall Tree Court, Port Richey, FL 34668.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

rames V. Nichols

Article VI Members

The company shall have at least one member. The initial member name and address are:

James V. Nichols MGRM 7625 Tall Tree Court Port Richey, FL 34668

The undersigned, authorized member, has executed these Articles of Organization this day of October, 2008.

Innocon, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

∄ames V. Nichols, Member